Mere Union Workhouse Inmates 1851-1911

Sedgehill/East Knoyle/West Knoyle

Census Year
1851

1861

1871

1881

1891

1901

Surname
Burbidge
Ford
Maidment

Ford
Scammell
Ford
Lampard
Lampard
Lampard

Baker
Feltham
Fletcher

Ford
Lampard
Merryweather
Scammell
Taylor

Scammell
Scammell
Gray

Motam
Scammell
Vallis
Stevens
Wigmore
Woodley
Fletcher
Scammell
Scammell
Harding
Jukes

Forename
Stephen
Charlotte
George

Charlotte
Charles
Laura
George
Charles
Edwin

Robert
James
Hannah
Louisa
Louisa
Edward
Charles
William

Charles
George
Edward

Frank
James
James
Henry
Walter
Arthur
Arthur
George
Alfred
Emily
Mary Ann

Age

72
57
81

The workhouse doesn't appear on the census ?

67
34
39
12
8
6

89
69
69
55
26
71
53
76

63
54
70

25
46
44
48
29
55
19
42
67
68
37

Status
Widower
Unmarried
Unmarried

Unmarried
Unmarried
Unmarried

Widower
Widower
Widow
Unmarried
Unmarried
Unmarried
Unmarried
Widower

Unmarried
Unmarried
Unmarried

Unmarried
Umarried

Unmarried
Unmarried

Occupation
Gardener
Servant
Labourer

Seamstress
Ag Labourer

Scholar
Scholar
Scholar

Gardener
Carpenter
Needlewoman
Needlewoman
General Servant
Ag Lab

Ag Lab
Carpenter

Ag Lab
Ag Lab
Ag Lab

Porter

Birth Parish
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle

East Knoyle
East Knoyle
West Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle

East Knoyle
West Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
Sedgehill

East Knoyle
East Knoyle

East Knoyle
East Knoyle
West Knoyle

East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
Sedgehill

East Knoyle



Mere Union Workhouse Inmates 1851-1911
Sedgehill/East Knoyle/West Knoyle

Census Year Surname Forename

1911 Scammell George
Candy Charles
Gray Albert
Chapman Walter
Scammell James
Harding Emily
Lampard Thirsa

Age
82
37
34
39
86
76
81

Status
Widower
Married
Unmarried
Unmarried
Unmarried
Unmarried
Widow

Occupation

Formerly Carter on farm
Formerly Farm Labourer
Formerly at home
Formerly Farm Labourer
Formerly Railway Labourer
Formerly Domestic
Formerly Domestic Servant

Birth Parish
East Knoyle
Sedgehill
West Knoyle
East Knoyle
East Knoyle
Sedgehill
Sedgehill



