Mere Union Workhouse Inmates 1851-1911 Sedgehill/East Knoyle/West Knoyle

Census Year 1851	Surname Burbidge Ford Maidment	Forename Stephen Charlotte George	Age 72 57 81	Status Widower Unmarried Unmarried	Occupation Gardener Servant Labourer	Birth Parish East Knoyle East Knoyle East Knoyle			
1861	The workhouse doesn't appear on the census?								
1871	Ford Scammell Ford Lampard Lampard Lampard	Charlotte Charles Laura George Charles Edwin	67 34 39 12 8 6	Unmarried Unmarried Unmarried	Seamstress Ag Labourer Scholar Scholar Scholar	East Knoyle East Knoyle West Knoyle East Knoyle East Knoyle East Knoyle			
1881	Baker Feltham Fletcher Ford Lampard Merryweather Scammell Taylor	Robert James Hannah Louisa Louisa Edward Charles William	89 69 69 55 26 71 53 76	Widower Widow Unmarried Unmarried Unmarried Unmarried Unmarried Widower	Gardener Carpenter Needlewoman Needlewoman General Servant Ag Lab Ag Lab Carpenter	East Knoyle West Knoyle East Knoyle East Knoyle East Knoyle Sedgehill East Knoyle East Knoyle			
1891	Scammell Scammell Gray	Charles George Edward	63 54 70	Unmarried Unmarried Unmarried	Ag Lab Ag Lab Ag Lab	East Knoyle East Knoyle West Knoyle			
1901	Motam Scammell Vallis Stevens Wigmore Woodley Fletcher Scammell Scammell Harding Jukes	Frank James James Henry Walter Arthur Arthur George Alfred Emily Mary Ann	25 46 44 48 29 55 19 42 67 68 37	Unmarried Umarried Unmarried Unmarried	Porter	East Knoyle Sedgehill East Knoyle			

Mere Union Workhouse Inmates 1851-1911 Sedgehill/East Knoyle/West Knoyle

Census Year	Surname	Forename	Age	Status	Occupation	Birth Parish
1911	Scammell	George	82	Widower	Formerly Carter on farm	East Knoyle
	Candy	Charles	37	Married	Formerly Farm Labourer	Sedgehill
	Gray	Albert	34	Unmarried	Formerly at home	West Knoyle
	Chapman	Walter	39	Unmarried	Formerly Farm Labourer	East Knoyle
	Scammell	James	86	Unmarried	Formerly Railway Labourer	East Knoyle
	Harding	Emily	76	Unmarried	Formerly Domestic	Sedgehill
	Lampard	Thirsa	81	Widow	Formerly Domestic Servant	Sedgehill